reconstituted in a manner that immediately upon issuance of equity 
shares pursuant to the Approved Resolution Plan, the existing 
public shareholders shall constitute 5% (five per cent) of the post 
restructured issued and paid up share capital of the Company i.e., 

2,50,000 (Two Lakh Fifty Thousand only) equity shares of the 
Company (“Capital Reduction”). 

3) In continuance of earlier resolution(s) passed at the Implementation 
Monitoring Committee  meeting held on April 12,2025, that the Board had 
ratified and approved the following allotments as per approved resolution 
plan:- 

i. Allotment of 47,50,000 (Forty-Seven Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) 

Equity Shares to Promoter and Promoter Group at face value of            
Re. 1/- each, aggregating to Rs. 47,50,000 /- (Rupees Forty-Seven Lakh 
Fifty Thousand Only). 

ii. Allotment of 2,50,000(Two Lakh Fifty Thousand Only)  Equity Shares 

to existing public shareholders at face value  of Rs. 1/- each, 
aggregating to Rs. 2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Fifty Thousand Only)    

The Meeting was conducted through video conferencing and other audio 
visual means as per the provisions of Companies Act 2013.  

The Board Meeting commenced at 12:00 P.M. and concluded at 02:10 P.M.  

You are requested to take the same on your record.